w WINPOWER CORPORATION
®

30 KW

Model DR30H4-C

S

30 KVA 1,0 P.F.
1 Phase
120/240 Volts
Wiring Diagram
Released:

Type 1

60 HZ
125 Amps 3 Wire
130 °C Rise

IF-5216-4
12-1-76

REF. NO. PART NO. PART DESCRIPTION
1 EC-17501 Engine Hercules D-2300
2 G-6407 Skid Assembly
3685-2 Screw 5/8-11" x 1-1/4
1189 Washer 5/8 Flt. Stl.
4621 Nut 5/8-11 Hx
1148 Washer 5/8 Lock
3 S-5813-1 Coupling Disc
$-6896-1 Screw 3/8-16 x 3/4
1185 Washer 3/8 Flat Steel
4 5-6878-4 Fan Spacer
$~6896-1 Screw 3/8-16 x 2
5 G-5829 Fan Assembly
6 5-6902 Fan Shroud
7 G-3863-2 Fan Guard
3526 Screw 1/4-20 x 1
5805 Nut 1/4-20
8 G-5818-12 Stator & Frame Assembly
9 G-5816 Frame Assembly
10 G-6881 Stator, Electrical
11 Not Applicable
12 G-5817 Generator Support
13 G-6920 Revolving Elec. Assembly
14 N-587-1 Shaft
15 6-6303 Heat Sink Assembly
16 EE-2123 Diode = Forward
17 EE~2122 Diode - Reverse
18 6-6907 Rotor Elec. Assembly
19 G-6933 Exciter, Armature
20 1-825-1 Coupling Hub
3887 Screw 1/2-13 x 1/2 Soc Hd
21 D-7 Bearing
22 G-6947 Exciter Frame Assembly
$=6906 Exciter Frame
3547 Screw 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 Hx Hd
1115 Washer T.T.
G-292-1 Field Pole Assembly
J-436 Insvlator
H-1202 Field Coil Assembly
23 $5-3952 Bearing Retainer
3522 Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2
1114 Washer 1/4 Int. T,
24 I-881 Bearing Housing
3582-2 Screw 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 6r 5
1144 Washer Split Lock
25 S=5872-1 Bracket
26 5-6076 Angle
27 EE-1201 Start Contactor
28 3547-1 . Screw 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 Brass
29 Not Applicable
30 Not Applicable
31 7-283 Nomeplate, Positive Battery
32 7-284 Nameplate, Negative Battery
33 0P-23 0il Pressure Switch
33a 0P-24 0il Pressure Switch
34 WT-22 Water Temperature Sender + NPT
35 oP-22 0il Pressure Sender
36 WT-23 Water Temperature Switch ¥ NPT
37 EN-18174 Tee 1/8M to 2/8F to 1/8F
38 EN-1820 Bushing 3/8M to 1/4F NPT
39 Not Applicable
40 G-5895 Fan Guard

REQ'D/UNIT

PL-1712

RO R OVO R R b 00 n bt b b b b bt b e b = = B b e SIS R R R R R

N


daler
Note
USE THIS AS A PARTS LIST.  PAGES 3 AND 4 ARE THE WIRING DIAGRAMS FOR MODEL DR30H4-L.  277/480 VOLT, 3 PHASE.


|
8
z
&
i)
z
O
-
<
g
&

F4718



IRS2/6-3 SHEET |/ OF2
R I5
EE~1975
Flresle [#][3]7]e N
4948|586 |53| 47|51 VR 11
|
o
783 |121314151617 /819
lo ° 29 ©
[ —
Y =1l 185
Sl
i TR W B N T
g 05/ 05/ O
(WHEN REQ'D) e o 52 I_’z
49 52 53 053 ol
056 05401
0550
=% Ty T7 T2
Tn T
Tio s 8
CONTROL CABINET FARTS LIST
REF | PART NO DESCRIPTION Ti Ti
CRIS| EE-2l22 RECTIFIER
CRI6| EE-2IC3 RECT/FIER =z
Fre | EE-445-2 FUSE Te To
M4 | VM -35 VOLTMETER A C 7
mIs AMMETER AC
A COMB ETM £FM OR FM, ETM
rRI5S| R-9I RHEOSTAT -VOLTAGE ADJUSTMENT
ShiT EE-15/ SWITCH -VOLTAGE REGULATOR
515 | EE-27¢-1 | SWITCH -AMMETER SELECTOR ]Ts 73
S /6 EE-27571 SWITCH~ VOLTMETER SELECTOR EXCITER I
TL23 TRANFORMER, CURRENT FIELD
&L 3 e— TERMINAL BOARD TOFP CABINET
TE5 TERMINAL BOARD LOWER CABINET
TEG TERMIINAL BOARD MAIN LOAD GENERATOR
VRl | EE-I750 VOLTAGE REGULATOR e s
EXCITER £ o s -
ARMATURE ﬁ—:. l-,-’ 52Tz T3
5
WO B ||z
X Y
| ’E-_— 16 17 18 9
EXCITER
RECTIFIERS i
N Ly Le L3
CRI5 CRI6 LOAD
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAN
GENERATOR; REGULATOR
240 /416 TO 277/480 VOLT, 60 HZ INSTRUMENTA 7/ON
230/400 TO 26b/ 460 VOLT, S50 HZ
cniner [wisomemaiir | o | _owew | onessawem ST 4 2 X7
No. MICROFILM DATA —. ewic
DiMENBIONS NOT FRACTIONALE | BREAK ALL sHARP NINPOWER. CORPORATION
OTHERWISE sPECIFIED | ANGULAR £ wacwmen eoars | MATERIAL NEWTON, DN

1AROS KRODUCTIONS, INC.

N

SHEET | OF 2

IRS216-3




IR 5216-2-3-4-5 DHEET 2 OF 2

ENGIVE PARTS LT

REP, PART NO. DESCR PY\OW

Bt BEE ENG. MAL.| START MOTOR W/ SOLEMOID SWITLH

[} VARIOUS BATTERY

[ SEE %G MAN, | CAPACITOR ( SPARY 1GNITED EWGINES OWWY)

El oP.22 DENDER - O PRESSURE

E2 wY- 22 SEVDER - WATER TEMP,

€3 SEE. BNG. Manl| BPARK PLUG- (IPARK \GUITED ENMNES)

Gi SEE WOTE "2 | ALTERDATOR OR GEVERATOR (BATT. CUARGE)

X\ EE- 1201 RELAY, STARTER MOTOR

w2 SEE ENG. MAN.| SOLENOID- FUEL

K3 SEE EVG. MAL[ CHOKRE (@ASOLINE ONwY)

el SEE BNG. MAL | RESISTOR CON (OFTIONAL - SPARK \GMTED ENG.ONWN)
R SEE ENG. MAN,| RES\STORS - SPARW PLOGS

=0 OP -3 TWTCH - LOW S PRESIVRE (LOSKD O\ PH)
ST w-23 SUNOH - RIGR WATER TEMPERATURE.

3 OP. 24 SUWITOH - STARTER MOOR SARETY (CLOSED O-35 Ps\)
<4 VARIOVS SWITCH ~ QURRSPEED (OFTONALY

6 SEE ENG. MAL. | DISTRABOTOR ASDHY. (SPARK \GRITED EnG. Olwwy)
8 CER ENG MALL| SWITCHM -+ VACUUM (GASEOLS FUELS OWWY)

T SEE ENG. MAN | COIL 1@WNTION ( SPARK \GWTED EMG. ONW)
yet SEE BN, MAYN)| VOLTAGE REGULATOR - BATTERY CHAEGWE

COMTROL  CABINET  Pamts  LisY

REF, PARY N, DESCRIPTION

[31] EE- 181 CIRCUIT BRIAKER - SAFETY  BHLTDOWN

[ 2v & 5183-3 RECTIFIER - BLOCKING

e G-5819 RECTIFIER - BLOCKING

2114 [EE 21M-00rEL BB RECTIFIER - FIELD FLASMER

CR2O | G H31Y RECTIFIER - BLOCKING

LR EE- 2167 RECTIFIER - BLOCKING
o5, 12 | ER- 940 LAMP - PAWEL

DS3 EE -940 LAMP - FALURE

31 €€-a4%-2 FUSE- FIELD FLASHMER

Kt EE- 220 BELAY - CRANKING CONTROL

g EE-1233 LATEHING RELAY

K14 EE- 1203 ReLay

K20 EE- 1054 TIME DELAY RELAY

Mt oP- 2t GALGE - OIL PRESSURE

»miz WIT- 2 @AVGE - WATER TEMRERATURE

M3 AM-12 GAUGE = AMWETER - CHARGE 30-0-30 ok WO+ O =100
B 2-111 RESISTOR - 33 OuN, 1O WATT

ee CHLS RESISTOR - 100 OHM, O WATT

=220 RESISTOR - 125 ONM, O WATT

S12 €e- 1B SWITCH - EXVRINE. - ROV, STOP, REMOTE

13 EE- 15 SWITCH- PAREL LAMP

S EE-T33 DEEANERQZATION SWITCH - SAFETIY  SHUTDOWN

e
e

DeTan ‘A ASTERMATOR-MOToROWA 0.

BaRi- 4510 W/ REGULATOR WO "B

TE
ADD CRLO RECTIFIER

CHARAE Wi cwssmAlLT are Ll ] CWmQ ELLITIT
po. MICROFILM DATA
L= m‘ oﬁ“@f v E BRTAX .ll.: AR
e - |
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED | amcuLa T uackineo toens | MATERIAL

peETaLe -
37, 3&25

DeLte ReMy T 11023 o4

2 Wea,

NOTe - ADD ERCTIFIRR  CR20
REMOVE R f EEeLack w RO

DC. Cizewnt W/ paat. Cuea, Gew.

BT,
ik 2 il ] | | 5 b
¥
(=111 S oFF
@ = PO -1 )
&/ -
=rd
\JE Bl
1
T
i 9 K
— e —
(A M3
S s
-
at -
e B ot o T
P
RS- S e & 0
o -....o\‘a‘_.-
(3 — " Eee  Ramee
“witin
(2
L] is
¥y
U I8

a8 =T
o
ac.
Ciecuit s Ccria crul
AN 2 ()
T % Lo pubry

x
H

.‘
-
uy |
m| H

1

1
Be

|
|
)
L

J

o b

Detae 8 - (GRUERATOR - DELCO - REMY)
Uore ! Bemoue BT { Leaps From 0M A
Mo CouwecTion From 34 1o ey

| REPLACE 5B witu uumeer
v DieseL Moons Cuwy

20 32 L bseo om Gas § Gaseous Fual
HMooELS O

MOTESS

. FUEL SOENOID COMVECTED
TOT3 O8N BVGINES WOT
EQUIPPED W/ VACUUM Sw.
ZIF ELGINE 19 EQUIPPED W/
BATTERY CWARGILG GEM
CONNECTION TO BE PER
DEAL A oR '8,
1 COMNEST RV DIRRCUWY TO
1ELITION GOl O BRGNS
NOY EQUIPPED W/ VOUTAGE
DROPPING  RESISTORS.
& JUMPER FrROM 2110 32 MUST BE
PUMOUED WHEN EQUWMPPED W/ OVERSPEED B
5, USE™O Awe Wit w/ 30-0-30 MEIE®
Y6 awa WiEE W 100 -C- 100 MEIER.

12 Your  Emeiat Tue. Q

RHEMETIE  ThaGTsAM
g wooeL e
S YL YA T™ ran wa.
o DWIF YT
WINPOWER CORPORATION
NEWTON. IOWA 50209

Sweer 2 or 2 L R RIGZ, 345




	DR30H4-C.pdf
	-L.pdf



